
EX3200, EX5200 Series 

Parts Catalog 
(lffl:J:&) 
Provisional Issue 



r111111111,,,,,,,,,,,,,1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111• 

■~(1.)/~-'.!J1.JS?O!f(cl:, 1885~ 11 F.!lltf(1.)EX3200 • EX5200ffl 
(I) BFll■~taGL, "Ct. \S:'§" o 

■M.i.'iflDjl)'{t. ,retc < t:@lcl:. 10~scia•-§~t1'iBJJffi t., "C"'Fc 
L lo 

BF l.t~jfjffl-Ji 
EX5200/BF EX3200/BF ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 2 

BF ~tll/lltilZi!f/Ii§a-.Ji .............................................. 3 

BFli!Slf-V,(::,~ ,-..& IJ~ ,-.. 
BF 0-5-• Wffl& (BF210, 311) .................................... 4-5 
BF "<}l, 1--U (BF210, 311) ••••••• ;~ ...................................... 8-7 
~5 "..1~1.)J ~- (BF210, 311)••00••••• ..................................... ,_9 
WfflM (BT21 o) ......................................................... 10-11 
BF :f-:1□-5- • / ~,{ "..11/- (BF311 ) ........................... 12-13 
?-< Jt,S,-L,:f.::iL,-S?-• t::tf;:%.,{ '.!IT (BF311) ............. 14-15 

■ This parts catalog covers BF devices manufactured 
November, 1895 for EX3200 • EX5200 series. 

■ Always give the part numbers when ordering parts. 

Application table of BF 
EX5200/BF EX3200/BF ................................................... 2 

Component parts list for BF ................................. 3 

Illustration & Parts list of BF 
BF roller, Specific parts (BF210, 311)••• .. •·••········ ................... 4_5 
BF drive belt (BF210, 311) ................... ~ .............................. 9_7 
Crank cover (BF210, 311) •········· ........................................ 9_9 
Specific parts (BT210) ................................................... 10-11 
BF tape roller, Binder (BF311) ......................................... 12-13 
Filter regulator, Knee switch (BF311) ................................ 14-15 

rlllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll#llllllllllllllllll#IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII• 

-1-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



l\) 

I 

~-ilffl-jf 
Application table of EX5200/BF 

EX3200/BF 

~It Features 
m!t 
Twe 

BF210 

BF311 

-

R1»t 
Drlvfngsvstem 

E::1::J:1-•J--
Machine pulley drive 
=:S/::J:1-•J-R 
Machine pulley drive 

EX5200 U", (1 ;;$:it) Plain seaming (1-needle) EX3200 &", (2ffl) Plaln seaming (2- needle) 

1BF210 anu BF210 

EXUCM-02/DI 0 0 ED211(15) - 01/221 - 3 x□ 0 

EX5200 &", (2 ffl) Plaln seaming (2- needle) 

~F210 ltnu 

EXl214 - OS/113 0 0 

EX5214-MDl/ln 0 0 

EXl214 - OSCI/Ua 0 0 

EXl214 - II03Cltua 0 0 

-~ ■ :! 
Oneratfna svstem Remarlcs 

-
t::11~"1'".JT 
Kneeawhch 

111-c.,~-f;Je> 
Wlhblnder) 

mm 
fj~ 
I\) I\) 
00 
QQ 
OJ OJ ,.. ,.. 
• I 
311 • 

)> 
-c 
"2. 
5· 
a 
0 
:, 

6t 
C" 
a; 
a 

mm 
fj~ 
pj~ 

-----------------------------------------------S2Q 
PEBASUS. CD CD ,.. ,.. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



c., 

I 

-ii:lfli.2$~--~ 
Component parts list for BF 

liDit ttil 4~1Db(ll) Type Features Drive belt 
complete 

-
BF210 

308200-98 

D-5-(11) r-10-5-Cll> lff~-
±8(11) Roller Tape roller Binder complete complete comoSete 

- -
308201 -91 

tlliUIUla Component parts 

'7~(- r-11HF(ll) tfM,J(ll) J,fJH-
1411rl-Cll> Crankcover Tape guide Knee switch Fitter regulator complete complete complete comDlate .. 

- - -
308207-98 

BF311 (I H :.,5'-t-J@> 308202-11 308203-11 000403-18 350845991 522007 (With binder) 

:fJffHI & Special parts 

&Dit 4$1t i'Px•Mllll\ Type Feature DM1i Presser foot ~;) MMI 41'1HF ~9 0 Mf- i,1~ 
Bracket &finger Scraw Fabric guard Belt guide Screw Washer Holder Spring 

EX5200 - 1229 211557 301707 2122 210585 - -
BF210 -HOii 

274021 -
EX3200 - See the - - - - - 274023 

table below 
928 

BF311 EX5200 271010A 1229 302165 - 1333 - - -

Presser t• presser ot ni:iers 

BF210M~:1:Al&it i'Pz ftlzm 
Presser foot Machine model Presser foot finaer 

BF210M~:1::Jfl&lt i'Pz ftlzm 
Machine model Presser foot Presser foot 

finoer 
BF311 ilffl~:1'.:Jll&it 

Machine model 

EX5204-02/23S-3 301710-TA 
EX3218-02/223-3 x 3 301705-TA -3X4 EX5204-02/233-3 

EX5204-02/233-4-S 301711-TA EX3211-02/223-3 x S 301712-TA - EX5204-02/233-4-S 
301704-TA 

EX5214-03(C3)/333-2 X 3 301714-TA EX5214-03(C3)/333-2 X 3 

EX5214-03(C3)/333-2 X 4 301711-TA 
2X5 

EX5214-03(C3)/333-2 X 4 
2XS 

PEBASUS. 

J4'J1J-1HF 141J-F 
FingerguBJd Eye guard 

- -

274025 -

- 270032A 

i'Pz fJIZIJ\ 
Presser foot Presser foot 

finger 

S01710-TA 

301711-TA 
302182-TA 

301714-TA 

301711-TA 

0 
0 
3 
-c 
0 
:J 
(D 

a 
-c 
P> 
fl 

tD .,, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF210 (EX3200, EX5200) 
BF311 (EX5200) 

BF311 (EX5200) 

b 
~ ... 

-4-

I t--------l 37 

' ' I f---@) @-@ 
._-@ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF210, 311, BF210,311, 
BF c - '5 - • WffliBia BF ROLLER, SPECIFIC PARTS 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. Mfa:fi~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 308201-91 c - ? - CID ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 308204 t 1 ~ :., ~ ,( Jv ~ TIMING BELT 01 
03 308191 -:l?'T..., ~ BRACKET 01 
04 308193 1:· ~ PIN 01 
05 007023 lf!* ~ /M4 X 16 SCREW 02 

06 004543 .Il:.*~/M4X4 SCREW 03 
07 308192 * ~ IJ r( * SPRING 01 
08 308194 l:- ~ PIN 01 
09 301695 l:- :., PIN 01 
10 301698 1:· ~ PIN 01 

11 301694 1111Hi ADJUSTING PLATE 01 
12 308206 A ~ _.., .,,c - STOPPER 01 
13 001216 lf!*~/C4X5.5 SCREW 01 
14 301697 tJ - 7 - ROLLER 03 
15 198053 jJ ? - COLLAR 07 

16 001459 .Il:.*~/C4X3 SCREW 08 
Gl7 302162-TA # X. PRESSER FOOT 01 

18 211600 # ·i. IIIJ ti UNCURLER 01 
19 005030 lf!* ~/Cl x 2.3 SCREW 01 

G20 301710-TA fll x m PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 

G21 210371 1' x m PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
G22 210503 tlP ~ m (2 X 3) PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
G23 210374 tlP x m (2 X 4) PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 

24 274019 tfr< * FLAT SPRING 01 
25 001229 lll* ~/C3 x 4.5 SCREW 01 

26 302165 MIIJifiix. FABRIC GUARD 01 
27 001333 lf!* ~/Cl X 4 SCREW 01 
28 271010A • M' ti ( ftl1 ) BRACKET 01 
29 270032A 7111-tt EYE GUARD 01 
30 00403-9S -r--:1111 i: ca> TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 01 

31 000406 7 .:r. JV~ FELT 01 
32 000404 -JJ I::,~ TAPE DISC 01 
33 004012 lf!* ~ /M4 X 12 SCREW 01 
34 000407 'h?- COLLAR 01 
35 000408 111ff * ~ ADJUSTING SCREW 01 

36 000405 mtM• FIXING ROD 01 
37 000409 lb SHAFT 01 
38 004818 1'1'1-J-, ~ /M6 NUT 01 
39 000410 -:f7Jr-:, ~ BRACKET 01 
40 004908 ** ~ (JDl) /4. 5 SCREW 01 

• G is one of die puge parts. 

-5-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF210 (EX3200, EX5200) 
BF311 (EX5200) 

-6-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF210,311, BF210, 311, 
BF ,-(JI, ~11th BF DRIVE BELT 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. M .Hr flt .ft ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 308200-9S ~ JV "' II lb ca> DRIVE BELT(COMP) 01 
02 308189-9S °f?Jr •:, t- CID BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
03 004515 ;J(Jv t-/M6 X 14 BOLT 04 
04 308190 till SHAFT 01 
05 302268-91 ¥~- GEAR 01 
06 301657 'b7- COLLAR 01 
07 005461 .tl:* :)/C5 X 5 SCREW 04 
08 308193 1:- ::,t PIN 01 
09 004543 .tl:*:)/M4X4 SCREW 01 
10 301701 D-7- ROLLER 01 

11 198053 'b ? - COLLAR 02 
12 001459 .lt*:)/C4X3 SCREW 02 
13 308241-SS 7-A MACHINE ARM 01 
14 004516 1'111 Jt ;J( Jv I- /M5 X 20 BOLT 02 
15 204585 •• WASHER 02 

16 301653 ? ".I~ LATCH 01 
17 007180 l]l *:) /M3.5 X 4.5 SCREW 02 
18 301654 EE Iii,~* SPRING 01 
19 301650 tlll,;r.. PRESSER BAR 01 
20 301652 D - 7 - ROLLER 01 

21 301758 ~ IJ ".I -f GRIP 01 
22 301651 t::· ::,t PIN 01 
23 302794-91 '? ., ::,t? ( ffi) CRANK ASSEMBLY 01 
24 301662 Ii#* :) SCREW 01 
25 301661 -f ., Jr •:, "' BRACKET 
26 001229 •*:)/C3X4.5 SCREW 02 
27 192087 Jmit WASHER 02 
28 007027 lll* :)/M5 x 8 SCREW 01 
29 301663 &M'*:) SCREW 01 
30 308238-UD -f - IJ - MACHINE PULLEY 01 

31 210061 m~ WASHER 01 
32 004518 A1:f1Jt;J!JII r/M6 X 10 BOLT 01 
33 301666 .x.+~ ::.t±'S ECCENTRIC BASE 01 
34 301667 liM * !) SCREW 01 
35 306232 .It. ;I It PLATE 01 

36 005462 lift*:) /C4 SCREW 01 
37 001998-2 312*:)/C4X6 SCREW 02 
38 004019 lll*:) /M4.5 x 10 SCREW 02 
39 005020 1'111 t- •:, I- /ClO NUT 01 
40 204520 Jmfl WASHER 01 

41 303210 ;J( - JII ~ '7 •J ::,t ~ BALL BEARING 01 
42 303209 c ".I r ROD 01 
43 202576 !?Kil WASHER 01 
44 W00028-l 1'1'1-J- ".I 1-/Wl NUT 01 
45 301668 ills. CONNECTING BAR 01 

46 W00089-1 /\ jlJ -t •:, t- /W 1 NUT 01 
47 201579 D ".I r CONNECTION 01 
48 204023 Jmit WASHER 01 
49 001170-1 Sil* :) /C4 X 10 SCREW 02 
50 306643 D-:, ('t!ij( BALL STUD 01 

51 204023 m• WASHER 01 
52 306390 II iii -t •:, t- THUMB NUT 01 

-7-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF210 (EX3200, EX5200) 
BF311 (EX5200) 

-8---:-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF210, 311, BF210, 311, 
? 7 ✓ ? tJJ'(- CRANK COVER 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. fflS~fi.ft ti fl1' NAME QT. 

01 308207-9S !J ' :.... ? -JJ J'( - ( ffl) CRANK COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 308236-9S jJ ,1'( - COVER 01 
03 240362 '? 9• * ~ I' 1:tlli MAGNET BRACKET 02 
04 004803 1'1lt 7 ~ I' /M4 NUT 04 
05 004110 JI!* :J/M4 X 8 SCREW 04 

06 240363 I: :.... :) HINGE 02 
07 007041 Illl* :J/M3 x 6 SCREW 04 
08 004800 1'111 T ~ "/M3 NUT 04 
09 004920 ** :J (.ill) /3.1 SCREW 04 
10 308209 ~ 7,,. ~ " BRACKET 02 

11 004920 **:) (lJl.) /3.1 SCREW 02 

-9-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF21 o (EX3200) 

BF21 O (EX5200) 

-10-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF210 BF210 
Wffl$&& SPECIFIC PARTS 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. ill~-~ ~ '11' NAME QT. 

01 274021-92B * Jll 1° - HOLDER 01 
02 007013 lJl. 1J, * :) / M 3 . 5 X 8 SCREW 01 
03 274025 7-1 Y-n--n- r FINGER GUARD 01 
04 274023 * :) I} J'( * SPRING 01 
05 007009 lll*:J/M3X4 SCREW 01 

06 007008 !J!*:)/M3X5 SCREW 01 
07 301705-TA # .%, (ffl) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 01 
08 301732-TA #:. (II) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 01 
09 211919 &:M 1::· :-, PIN 01 
10 211920 7'7'') '/~t"'/ PIN 01 

11 · 211918 * :) ') ,1'( * SPRING 01 
12 003150 1'1'J t- ·1 t- /C 1 NUT 01 
13 005089 lll * :; SCREW 01 
14 300248 Eil WASHER 01 
15 211917 •Mil BRACKET 01 

16 301704-TA # .%, PRESSER FOOT 01 
17 211600 #zMJlbfi UNCURLER 01 
18 005030 lfl'.*:) /C 1 X 2.3 SCREW 01 
19 301710-TA #:.ffi (2X3) PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
20 301711-TA #:.ffi (4X5) PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 

. 
21 301714-TA '#:.ffi (2 X 3) PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
22 301715-TA #•:. ffi (2 X 4) PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
23 001229 SJl.* :J/C3 x 4.5 SCREW 01 
24 274019 lfr< * FLAT SPRING 01 
25 211557 MJlb#z FABRIC GUARD 01 

26 301707 ~1ll t- 'II~ r BELT GUIDE 01 
27 002922 lJZ* :J/Cl x 6.5 SCREW 01 
28 210585 . liil WASHER 01 

-11-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF311 (EX5200) 

BF311 (EX5200) 

-12-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF311 BF311 
BF 7-7° □ -7- •I'\;('/~- BF TAPE ROLLER, BINDER 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. ms .ra • -1} ~ '1F NAME QT. 

01 308202-91 7-.,.D-7- (.) TAPE ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 526004 tt IJ ~ V·ALVE 01 
03 511008 .:C.Y~•J ✓ Y- AIR CYLINDER 01 
04 308196 I: ✓ ~ HINGE 01 
05 302173 -f77..., t, BRACKET 01 

06 302172 D - ? - ROLLER 01 
07 302174 3J! fr l: ✓ PIN 01 
08 005223 .Il:.*~/ClX3 SCREW 01 
09 308197 -f? Jr ..., "' BRACKET 01 
10 005184 &M* ~/C5 SCREW 01 

11 201191 .on 1-< * SPRING 01 
12 007019 SI!* ~/M4 X 8 SCREW 02 
13 005053 llZ*~/C4X4.8 SCREW 01 
14 210682 .:1. f,, ..., 1,( - / I: ✓ ~ STOPPER 01 
15 003044 1'11J -t ·~ 1" /C5 NUT 01 

16 210683 &Mt: ✓ PIN 01 
17 210684 If 1-< * FLAT SPRING 01 
18 002906 lJl. '.* ~ / C 4 x 2. 6 SCREW 01 
19 748001 7.;( D ✓~ IJ ".I.,. CLAMP 02 
20 007019 Si!* ~/M4 X 8 SCREW 02 

21 308203-91 ·.,-< .;( ✓ y - < II ) BINDER COMPLETE 01 
22 301395 -f•7 Jr..., ,.. BRACKET 01 
23 007021 Si! ,j, * ~ / M 4 X 1 2 · SCREW 01 
24 240332 .:1-~ - ~ - SPACER 01 
25 007026 Si!*~ /M4 X 25 SCREW 01 

26 005513 &M* ~/CS SCREW 01 
27 204888 .on 1-< * SPRING 01 
28 206055 -~ WASHER 01 
29 302175 lEl!ft WELT GUIDE 01 
30 003144 1'11J-r..., I" /CS NUT 01 

31 303916 1:· ✓ PIN 01 
32 210684 lif 1-< * FLAT SPRING 01 
33 001206 •* ~/C4 x 5.3 SCREW· 01 
34 527006 .:1.l:- r:J ✓ f,,D-7- SPEED CONTROLLER 02 
35 513096 3:-.Y~•J ✓ Y- AIR CYLINDER 01 

36 308199 -f?Jr ·~ 1" BRACKET 01 
37 308198 ·~ WASHER 01 
38 005117 31!* ~/C5 x 8.5 SCREW 02 
39 200098 m~ WASHER 02 
40 306298 .:1. t, ..., 1( - STOPPER 01 

41 302182 '/J7- COLLAR 01 
42 005408 .II:* ~/C3 X 4.5 SCREW 01 
43 306570 tdl I SHAFT 01 
44 302177 7..., ,1( LAP SEAM FELLER 01 
45 308195 .,. v - t, PLATE 01 

46 007041 .1Ill*~/M3X6 SCREW 02 

-13-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-14-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



BF311 
7 .,r JI, 9 - v =¥ !I. v - 9 - • I:: off~ -1 -:1 =f-

BF311 
FILTER REGULATOR• KNEE SWITCH 

REF. PART NO. 
No. ms ra • ~ g ~ NAME 

01 522007 
02 522008 
03 300372 
04 601053 
05 601049 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 

608002 
004910 
004806 
004304 
210061 

350645B91 
000197 
004910 
20458-5 
350643 

540003 
540004 
600079 
540005 
600079 

600078 
601134 
600091 
600078 
601136 

600099 
300220 
005183 
003044 
137142 

005118 
137142 

7 ~ Jll? - v ¥ .:a. v - .; - (II) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
7 ~ Jll,; - v ¥ .:r. v - ? - FILTER/REGULATOR 
7? 'r..,, 1' BRACKET 
a.:P JOINT *-A~~ 1 ✓ 1' CONNECTOR 

*-A?')•:, -j' 

**~ 'T ':I " 
T\flf*~ 
11~ 

t-tfA1 ':17 (II) 
7?'r':I" 

**~ m~ 
7?,,. •:," 

~ :,I ;f( ? ✓ 
7'1..,, 1-;i!r-1 
1-'.'.:a. - 7 
rt Jll -f 
1- .:r. - 7 

·1- .:a. - 7 
lief. 
7.:L-7 
1-.:a.--f 
11.:P 

1- .:r. - 7 
7~1-:r.-.;- (II) 
5¥-*~ 
/\ jq + ,:, " •• 
5¥-*~ •• 

HOSE CLAMP 
SCREW 
NUT 
SCREW 
WASHER 

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BRACKET 

PUSH BUTTON 
SWITCH 
TUBE 
VALVE 
TUBE 

TUBE 
JOINT 
TUBE 
TUBE 
JOINT 

TUBE 
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 

SCREW 
WASHER 

-16-

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
02 
02 
02 

01 
01 
02 
02 
01. 

01 
01 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 , 
01 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




